

**Chet Ram v. State**

**CMPMO No. 40 of 2023**

**13.1.2023** Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, for the State.

**CMPMO No. 40 of 2023 & CMP No.835 of 2023**

Notice, returnable for **3.3.2023**, on taking steps within a period of one week.

In the meantime, further proceedings in CS No. 88 /2014 titled *Chet Ram v. State*, pending before the learned Civil Judge, Court No.2, Paonta Sahib, shall remain stayed.

Copy **dasti**.

**January 13, 2023**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**