

**Shri Chet Ram Versus The State of Himachal Pradesh and another**

**CMPMO No.40 of 2023**

03.03.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent.

**CMPMO No.40 of 2023 & CMP No.835 of 2023**

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to prepare the brief.

List after two weeks before the appropriate Bench, as prayed.

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)  
Judge**

March 03, 2023  
(*Bhardwaj*)