

Chet Ram vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr.

CMPMO No. 40 of 2023

11.05.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ranjan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, for the State.

Matter is adjourned by two weeks, enabling counsel representing the petitioner to place on record the statement made by the plaintiff in the trial.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 11, 2023
(subhash/tarun)