

Chet Ram vs. State of H.P. and another

CMPMO No.40 of 2023

20.09.2023

Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent/ State.

An application for sending the matter for mediation, is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

20th September, 2023
(reena)