

**Chet Ram Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**CMPMO No. 40 of 2023**

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Negi, Additional Advocate General, for  
the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General for the  
respondents/State seeks time to have instructions in the  
context of the mediation report dated 30.04.2024 prepared  
in the case at hand. Let the needful be done of or before the  
next of hearing.

List the matter on **03.12.2024**.

**12<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**  
(Shamsh Tabrez)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**