

Chet Ram Vs. The State of HP & Anr.

CMPMO No.40 of 2023

28.05.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Senior counsel for the petitioner submits that with respect to the matter, which is under consideration, the petitioner intends to file appropriate writ proceedings and in the meanwhile withdraw the civil suit filed.

In view of the aforesaid, let the matter be listed on **28.06.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

28th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)