

**Chet Ram vs. The State of H.P. and another  
CMPMO No. 40 of 2023**

**28.06.2025 Present:** Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

In furtherance of the previous order, more time is prayed. Prayer allowed.

List on **31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

June 28, 2024  
Tarun