

**Chet Ram vs. The State of H.P. and another
CMPMO No. 40 of 2023**

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 31, 2025
Tarun