

**Chet Ram vs. The State of H.P. and another  
CMPMO No. 40 of 2023**

**12.09.2025 Present:**

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents/State.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

September 12, 2025  
Tarun