

**Chet Ram vs. The State of Himachal Pradesh and another**

**CMPMO No. 40 of 2023**

**03.12.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Pradeep Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner, who is stated to have expired.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Further time prayed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased petitioner. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

***December 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2025***  
*(Susheel)*