

Chet Ram Vs State of H.P. & anr.
CMPMO No. 40 of 2023

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the LR's of the petitioner (Petitioner Chet Ram is stated to have expired).
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.Gs. with Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy A.G., for the respondents-State.

CMP(M) No. 361 of 2026

By way of the present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to bring on record the LR's of sole petitioner Chet Ram, who, as per the application expired on 27.09.2025, leaving behind the LR's, whose names have been mentioned in para 2 of the application. The application has been moved by the proposed LR's. Application is within limitation. Consequently, the application is allowed and the LR's of petitioner Chet Ram are ordered to be brought on record as petitioners No. 1(a) to 1(d).

Amended memo of parties, annexed with the application, be taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.

CMPMO No. 40 of 2023

For hearing, list after six weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)